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e Do you use any artificial
T\ intelligence tools?
. :
1 519 49% ol
No Yes

0 (o
49% have adopted the use of Al 18311 Wilgal plaaiwl lg—isi %49
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tools, which represents a high
adoption rate considering the

novelty of its tools and their
availability to the general public .ol2ll jggoall lgiblilg ailgs|
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Do you use artificial
intelligence in a... version?

74%
) : e 21%
Jilé o Sllo 2o 26a) dasill ¢lyal o
s3] dcgoa0ll iljrooll (o6 elpisdl 5%
elibol 530l Gilsuhbi
Both Paid Free

Do you intend to pay for a
subscription to the paid features of
artificial intelligence applications?
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39% syl Jilso

Yes

61% The widespread use of Al tools is justified by the
availability of free versions, as the results indicated
that 95% of the community is keen to use the free

_u versions. Although 5% of the community uses only

No paid versions, 39% of the community would pay for a

subscription
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Which of the following artificial
intelligence tools do you use?

41%

23%

11%

DeepSeek Claude Adobe Al

X K )

ChatGPT had the largest share of
usage compared to others, with 41%,
followed by Google Gemini. Notably,
DeepSeek quickly emerged, garnering

4% despite only launched recently.

Microsoft Co-Pilot Google Gemini ChatGPT
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Several times a week

31%

The connection between people and Al
has progressed rapidly, to the point
where 31% of the Saudi population

now interacts with Al on a daily basis.
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How often do you use
artificial intelligence tools?
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Several times a month

gl s 620lg 630

Once a month

cl831g (roadiwall uo asuell gl gau
dely (b dacypuy dyg bias clib ol
«S3g2ull 2aia0ll 3o %31 J drogy dsllc



cl53I Cilgadl elola s wl JB
dijleo aldbll 6pall (6 clibo il
:aunloll aiull o ojiall juais

Compared to the same
period last year, has your use
of artificial intelligence tools:

73%
22%
5%
piy ol ol aai)l
Remained the same Decreased Increased

The results also indicate a high degree of
engagement with artificial intelligence;
73% of the Saudi community stated that
their current usage has increased
compared to the same period last year,
and this engagement has decreased in

only 5%.
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How do you feel about the impact of
using artificial intelligence on your
life overall?

94%
1)
4% 29
| don’t know Negative Positive

924% believe that artificial intelligence

has positively impacted their lives
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For which of the following
purposes do you use
artificial intelligence?
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For home purposes,

such as: smart home management,
home entertainment

Joall pljeil

For work purposes

dauuljall pljedl
For study purposes
daunswudl plyeil
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For personal purposes,

such as: planning tourist destinations,
information search engine

The uses of artificial intelligence have wiilgo elib ol 1531 Gloladiwl dbe
covered various aspects of an . aupAaill :lod opall 6L jo 633 =2io

individual's life, including: personal, Jj.i.oJIg «uwljalig .J.ogJIg

work, study, and home.
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Privacy concerns (privacy violation, data leakage)
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Over-reliance on Al

Al ailjlgall Lle pitil

Impact on personal skills
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The accuracy of information provided by Al

wilbgll §laso

Job losses

eliboll 83l pladiwl &usl8)l dbpeoll pac

Lack of sufficient knowledge to use Al

dwolell dilodll e pilil
The impact on academic integrity

The Saudi community does not seem to be

worried about the uses of artificial

intelligence, even its impact on jobs. These

sentiments reflect the rapid spread and

adoption of Al among Saudis.
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What are your concerns regarding
the use of artificial intelligence?

21%

17%

15%

15%

12%

10%

9%
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Demographic data

:&uslyegosall Clibull

Male 50% 145
Sex grity]
Female 50% Sl
34-18 51% 34-18
Age 49-35 29% 49-35 Josll
50+ 20% sle 50
Married 57% d/ogjio
Marital albll
status _ cuc loin 1|
Single 43% cbje/ujcl
No income 23% Jso dJ g
less than 5000 28% Jsls 5000
Income 10000-5001 22% 5001-10000 J3all
10001-15000 15% 10001-15000
15000+ 12% 15000 go 4isl
Below university level 51% d=olall 592
Education Bachelor 41% dumolall 8alguidl pul=ill
Higher education 8% dsolall o Sl
Employed 0% d/Labgo
Work status Jo=ll
Unemployed 50% &/ Labgo pe
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